
2024 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-29-1   Conf: 15-11   Home: 11-9-1   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (347)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Wells (12), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-170), Wells (53-58), Miller (31-
34), Sudall (25-27), Beeman (24-26), Simcoe (14-15), Enoch (9-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Nogay, Neleh .340 53-49 156 28 53 4 1 0 25 59 .378 13 1 19 0 .385 4 6 22-24 131 6 4 .972
9 Enoch, Bailey .316 55-55 174 42 55 18 5 6 25 101 .580 25 4 31 1 .410 2 0 10-10 45 5 2 .962
25 McGuire, Kate .299 55-55 137 30 41 9 0 1 9 53 .387 20 1 21 0 .392 0 5 3-3 65 91 10 .940
46 Wells, Sydney .299 47-47 137 21 41 13 0 11 47 87 .635 24 2 30 0 .404 3 1 0-0 195 15 4 .981
5 Carter, Michaela .266 53-53 158 22 42 6 2 1 14 55 .348 14 0 33 0 .324 1 1 3-3 89 2 0 1.000
8 Sarlo, Gianna .248 55-55 129 19 32 15 0 1 15 50 .388 10 3 23 1 .310 3 7 3-4 59 89 13 .919
21 Ayala, Bella .246 51-49 142 20 35 7 1 1 14 47 .331 10 2 27 0 .305 0 3 0-0 73 65 7 .952
0 Koratsis, Eva .232 50-47 138 14 32 11 0 6 33 61 .442 15 5 33 2 .323 3 1 0-0 263 7 4 .985
51 Sudall, Nicki .360 38-34 100 10 36 6 0 2 23 48 .480 8 2 5 0 .404 4 1 0-0 81 6 4 .956
24 Swan, Mikayla .311 29-22 61 15 19 1 1 0 5 22 .361 10 0 11 0 .408 0 1 4-6 23 1 1 .960
19 Miller, Devon .214 31-28 42 3 9 2 0 1 6 14 .333 2 2 7 2 .277 1 0 0-0 2 19 1 .955
3 Clark, Allie .189 22-10 37 2 7 0 0 0 4 7 .189 5 1 4 0 .302 0 2 0-0 9 9 2 .900
12 Petrovich, Julia .185 11-8 27 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 .185 2 0 11 0 .241 0 0 0-0 36 0 0 1.000
7 Hoppe, Erin .100 16-0 10 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
2 McClellan, Mallory .000 42-4 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-3 3 0 0 1.000
17 Sullivan, Annie .000 7-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 55-55 1458 246 408 92 10 30 221 610 .418 159 23 262 7 .355 21 28 47-55 1080 351 56 .962
Opponents .273 55-55 1457 263 398 62 8 42 240 602 .413 164 39 250 4 .360 10 29 78-85 1085 356 62 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Miller, Devon 3.23 11-9 30 22 14 1-2 1 149.2 123 81 69 90 131 24 3 15 .221 10 26 0 1 11
16 Beeman, Holly 3.42 10-10 27 19 12 2-0 0 133.0 151 81 65 34 65 22 3 7 .278 7 6 0 5 12
55 Simcoe, Olivia 6.85 3-5 21 7 1 0-2 0 47.0 68 55 46 24 32 12 2 12 .324 9 6 0 2 3
9 Enoch, Bailey 9.94 1-5 11 7 0 0-0 0 31.0 56 46 44 16 22 4 0 8 .381 3 1 0 2 3
Totals 4.35 25-29 89 55 27 5 1 360.2 398 263 224 164 250 62 8 42 .273 29 39 0 10 29
Opponents 3.91 29-25 107 55 17 7 4 361.2 408 246 202 159 262 92 10 30 .280 24 23 0 21 28



2024 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Carter, Michaela 91 89 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Petrovich, Julia 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McClellan, Mallory 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hoppe, Erin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Koratsis, Eva 274 263 7 4 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
46 Wells, Sydney 214 195 15 4 .981 1 53 5 .914 12 0
20 Nogay, Neleh 141 131 6 4 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Enoch, Bailey 52 45 5 2 .962 0 9 1 .900 0 0
24 Swan, Mikayla 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Sudall, Nicki 91 81 6 4 .956 1 25 2 .926 0 0
19 Miller, Devon 22 2 19 1 .955 0 31 3 .912 0 0
21 Ayala, Bella 145 73 65 7 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beeman, Holly 40 5 33 2 .950 0 24 2 .923 0 0
25 McGuire, Kate 166 65 91 10 .940 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sarlo, Gianna 161 59 89 13 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Clark, Allie 20 9 9 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Simcoe, Olivia 4 0 2 2 .500 0 14 1 .933 0 0
17 Sullivan, Annie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1487 1080 351 56 .962 23 156 14 .918 12 0
Opponents 1503 1085 356 62 .959 35 94 15 .862 7 0


